The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has 
approved the appointment of M/s. D. Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost 
Accountants as the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the 
cost records of the Company for the �nancial year ending 31st 
March 2025 at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand only). 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act 
read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the 
remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be rati�ed by 
the shareholders of the Company.

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company